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Ameri- Tech Realty, Inc.

Management Financial Report

It is the intent of Ameri-Tech Property Management services to produce a comprehensive self -contained Financial 

Report, where as the validity and accuracy of the information being reported can be easily understood and 

substantiated.  The following financial information is for Management purposes only in order to assist the 

association in financial planning.  The attached financials have not been Audited, Reviewed, or Compiled at this 

time by an independent CPA.
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End Date: 04/30/2025

Date:Balance Sheet - Operating

Assets

OPERATING FUNDS

$18,997.52 11-1015-00-00  South State Operating - 0876

$18,997.52 Total OPERATING FUNDS:

RESERVE FUNDS

  229,048.15 12-1035-00-00  South State Reserve - 0879

  10,794.50 12-1120-00-00  Cadence M/M 6382

$239,842.65 Total RESERVE FUNDS:

DELINQUENCIES & OTHER ASSETS

  900.00 18-1170-00-00  Refundable Deposits

$900.00 Total DELINQUENCIES & OTHER AS

$259,740.17 Total Assets: 

Liabilities & Equity

LIABILITIES

  10,129.04 20-2080-00-00  Reserves - Interest

  229,713.61 20-2100-00-00  Reserves- Deferred Maintenance

$239,842.65 Total LIABILITIES:

EQUITY/CAPITAL

  26,420.18 30-3200-00-00  Prior Years

$26,420.18 Total EQUITY/CAPITAL:

Net Income Gain / Loss (6,497.66)

($6,497.66)

$259,765.17 Total Liabilities & Equity: 
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Income Statement - Operating

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

REVENUE

($401.67)($2,100.57)Assessment Income $22,388.67 $20,288.10 $89,554.68 $89,153.01 $268,664.00 4010

  5,324.12 (4,000.00)Water & Sewer Income   4,000.00   -     16,000.00   21,324.12   48,000.00 4200

  475.00   -   Gate Key FOB   -     -     -     475.00   -   4300

  250.00   -   Application Income   -     -     -     250.00   -   4500

  168.41   -   Other Income   -     -     -     168.41   -   4800

(6,100.57)   5,815.86   26,388.67   20,288.10   111,370.54   105,554.68 Total REVENUE   316,664.00 

EXPENSES

OPERATING EXPENSES

  247.69   158.67 Admin/Office/Postage   291.67   133.00   1,166.68   918.99   3,500.00 5010

  195.68   48.92 Coupons/Lockbox   48.92   -     195.68   -     587.00 5015

  166.68   41.67 Website   41.67   -     166.68   -     500.00 5020

  105.00   26.25 Storage Boxes 7   26.25   -     105.00   -     315.00 5025

  142.53 (8.83)Pest Control-Termite contract   316.67   325.50   1,266.68   1,124.15   3,800.00 5200

(69.40)(69.40)Pest Control- Bees/Ants   -     69.40   -     69.40   -   5220

(7,006.23)  903.50 Insurance   903.50   -     3,614.00   10,620.23   10,842.00 5300

(815.00)(1,925.00)Lawn Contract   1,875.00   3,800.00   7,500.00   8,315.00   22,500.00 5400

(1,107.97)  166.67 Grounds-Irrigation Repairs   166.67   -     666.68   1,774.65   2,000.00 5420

(396.10)(396.10)Grounds-Irrigation Contract   -     396.10   -     396.10   -   5425

(2,005.00)(2,155.00)Grounds- Insects/Fert- Contact   50.00   2,205.00   200.00   2,205.00   600.00 5430

  313.32 (686.67)Grounds-Trees   333.33   1,020.00   1,333.32   1,020.00   4,000.00 5440

(733.32)(433.33)Taxes- Permit & Licenses   41.67   475.00   166.68   900.00   500.00 5600

  30.00   7.50 Corp Annual Filing Fee   7.50   -     30.00   -     90.00 5620

  928.00   -   Management Contract -End 03.01.24  

60 day notice

  928.00   928.00   3,712.00   2,784.00   11,136.00 5800

  66.68   41.67 Legal Fees   41.67   -     166.68   100.00   500.00 5900

  141.68   35.42 Accounting & Audit Fees   35.42   -     141.68   -     425.00 5910

  631.98   136.98 Repair/Maint - Building   625.00   488.02   2,500.00   1,868.02   7,500.00 6100

  1,000.00   250.00 Repair/Maint - Gutter/Drainage   250.00   -     1,000.00   -     3,000.00 6120

(1,113.23)  -   Repair/Maint - Gate   -     -     -     1,113.23   -   6130

  1,600.00   800.00 Repair/Maint - Rust Prevention   800.00   -     3,200.00   1,600.00   9,600.00 6180

  20.00   50.00 Repair/Maint - Fire Hydrant/extinquisher   50.00   -     200.00   180.00   600.00 6190

  690.00   690.00 Pool Contract   690.00   -     2,760.00   2,070.00   8,280.00 6200

  195.32   83.33 Pool Repairs - Equipment   83.33   -     333.32   138.00   1,000.00 6210

  180.00   180.00 Pool Rec Ctr Cleaning/Maint   180.00   -     720.00   540.00   2,160.00 6215

(1,624.00)  -   EFTPS Tax Return payments   -     -     -     1,624.00   -   6610

  507.43   86.61 Electric   916.67   830.06   3,666.68   3,159.25   11,000.00 7000

(1,545.43)  4,747.75 Water & Sewer   4,837.50   89.75   19,350.00   20,895.43   58,050.00 7002

(1,420.95)(576.84)Utilities - Cable TV   4,363.33   4,940.17   17,453.32   18,874.27   52,360.00 7004

(1,638.80)(42.96)Utilities - Trash Removal   1,424.00   1,466.96   5,696.00   7,334.80   17,088.00 7005

  2,160.81 (12,313.44)  19,327.77   17,166.96   89,624.52   77,311.08 Total OPERATING EXPENSES   231,933.00 

NON OPERATING EXPENSES

  -     -   Reserves- Deferred Maintenance   7,060.92   7,060.92   28,243.68   28,243.68   84,731.00 9100

  -     0.00   7,060.92   7,060.92   28,243.68   28,243.68 Total NON OPERATING EXPENSES   84,731.00 

($12,313.44)$2,160.81 $24,227.88 $117,868.20 Total EXPENSES $26,388.69 $105,554.76 $316,664.00 

($3,939.76) ($6,497.58) $-   ($0.08)($6,497.66)($0.02)($3,939.78)COMBINED NET INCOME

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.
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Fiscal Period: April 2025

Date: 5/8/2025Income Statement Summary - Operating

TotalDecemberNovemberOctoberSeptemberAugustJulyJuneMayAprilMarchFebruaryJanuaryAccount

REVENUE

 26,321.00  20,760.91  21,783.00  20,288.10  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -   $89,153.01 4010 Assessment Income

 7,234.21  14,089.91  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     21,324.12 4200 Water & Sewer Income

 50.00  425.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     475.00 4300 Gate Key FOB

 -    250.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     250.00 4500 Application Income

 -    -    168.41  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     168.41 4800 Other Income

Total REVENUE  33,605.21  35,525.82  21,951.41  20,288.10  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     111,370.54 

EXPENSES

OPERATING EXPENSES

 346.99  286.00  153.00  133.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     918.99 5010 Admin/Office/Postage

 221.65  577.00  -    325.50  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     1,124.15 5200 Pest Control-Termite contract

 -    -    -    69.40  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     69.40 5220 Pest Control- Bees/Ants

 10,620.23  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     10,620.23 5300 Insurance

 105.00  -    4,410.00  3,800.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     8,315.00 5400 Lawn Contract

 428.00  373.00  973.65  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     1,774.65 5420 Grounds-Irrigation Repairs

 -    -    -    396.10  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     396.10 5425 Grounds-Irrigation Contract

 -    -    -    2,205.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     2,205.00 5430 Grounds- Insects/Fert- Contact

 -    -    -    1,020.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     1,020.00 5440 Grounds-Trees

 -    425.00  -    475.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     900.00 5600 Taxes- Permit & Licenses

 -    928.00  928.00  928.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     2,784.00 5800 Management Contract -End 03.01.24  

60 day notice

 100.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     100.00 5900 Legal Fees

 650.00  380.00  350.00  488.02  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     1,868.02 6100 Repair/Maint - Building

 439.24  219.62  454.37  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     1,113.23 6130 Repair/Maint - Gate

 800.00  -    800.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     1,600.00 6180 Repair/Maint - Rust Prevention

 -    180.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     180.00 6190 Repair/Maint - Fire 

Hydrant/extinquisher

 690.00  690.00  690.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     2,070.00 6200 Pool Contract

 138.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     138.00 6210 Pool Repairs - Equipment

 180.00  180.00  180.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     540.00 6215 Pool Rec Ctr Cleaning/Maint

 -    -    1,624.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     1,624.00 6610 EFTPS Tax Return payments

 804.46  754.79  769.94  830.06  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     3,159.25 7000 Electric

 9,975.32  -    10,830.36  89.75  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     20,895.43 7002 Water & Sewer

 4,644.70  4,644.70  4,644.70  4,940.17  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     18,874.27 7004 Utilities - Cable TV

 2,933.92  -    2,933.92  1,466.96  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     7,334.80 7005 Utilities - Trash Removal

Total OPERATING EXPENSES  33,077.51  9,638.11  29,741.94  17,166.96  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     89,624.52 

NON OPERATING EXPENSES

 7,060.92  7,060.92  7,060.92  7,060.92  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     28,243.68 9100 Reserves- Deferred Maintenance

Total NON OPERATING EXPENSES  7,060.92  7,060.92  7,060.92  7,060.92  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     28,243.68 

Total EXPENSES  40,138.43  16,699.03  36,802.86  24,227.88  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     117,868.20 
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Date: 5/8/2025Income Statement Summary - Operating

TotalDecemberNovemberOctoberSeptemberAugustJulyJuneMayAprilMarchFebruaryJanuaryAccount

($6,497.66) -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -   (3,939.78)(14,851.45) 18,826.79 (6,533.22)Net Income:
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